mentioned in regulation 71 under Chapter VII of SEBI ICDR

Regulations, 2009, the relevant date shall be 30 days prior to

the date of declaration of the results of the Postal Ballot which

is February 18, 2017

Additional Disclosure Pursuant to Chapter VII of the SEBI

(ICDR) Regulations

(a) Object of the Preferential Issue:

To redeem the preference shares of the Company

(b) The Proposal of the Promoters, directors or key

management personnel of the issuer to subscribe

to the offer:

The Promoter / Promoter Group propose to

subscribe to the issue up to an extent of number of

shares proposed to be offered to them respectively

The Directors or Key Management Personnel of your

Company do not intend to participate in the Issue.

(c) The Shareholding Pattern of the issuer before and

after the preferential issue:

The Pre-issue (as on February 10, 2017) and Post-

issue shareholding pattern of Equity Shares

(considering allotment of upto 10,513,238 Equity

Shares) is as under:

Sl. No. Category Pre-Issue Post-Issue*

  No. of Equity Shares % of holding No. of Equity Shares % of holding

(A) Promoter(s), Promoter Group

(s)

(a)  Infrastructure Leasing &

Financial Services Ltd
22,505,040 18.57 27,761,659 21.08

(b) IL&FS Financial Services Ltd 22,933,437 18.93 28,190,056 21.41

 Total Promoter Shareholding

(A)
45,438,477 37.50 55,951,715 42.49

(B) Public Shareholding

(B)(1) Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI - - - -

(b) Financial Institution/ Banks 13,217,670 10.91 13,217,670 10.04

(c ) Central Government / State

Government
- - - -

(d) Venture Capital Funds - - - -

(e) Insurance Companies - - - -

(f) Foreign Institutional Investors - - - -

(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors - - - -

(h) Foreign Companies 36,538,477 30.16 36,538,477 27.75

 Sub-Total (B)(1) 49,756,147 41.07 49,756,147 37.79

6

(B)( 2) Non Institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate  12,292,898 10.15 12,292,898 9.34

(b) Individuals & HUF 13,279,709 10.96 13,279,709 10.09

(c) Any Other (Specify)

(c-i) Clearing Member 68,665 0.06 68,665 0.05

(c-ii) Non Resident Indian 320,675 0.26 320,675 0.24

(c-iii) Trusts 2,000 0.00 2,000 0.00

(c-iv) NBFC 100 0.00 100 0.00

 Sub-Total (B) (2) 25,964,047 21.43 25,964,047 19.72

(B) Total Public Shareholding

(B) = (B)(1) + (B)(2)
75,720,194 62.50 75,720,194 57.51

 TOTAL (A) + (B) 121,158,671 100 131,671,909 100

* Immediately after this issue of Shares and may vary depending upon the number of Equity Shares to be allotted.

(d) The time within which the Preferential Issue shall be completed:

Allotment pursuant to this Special Resolution shall be completed within a period of fifteen days from the date of passing the

Resolution, provided that where any application for any approval or permission by any statutory or regulatory authority is

pending, the period of fifteen days shall be counted from the date of such approval or permission, as the case may be

(e) The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted and/or